Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the omission of the fourth assignor. Please add "Douglas Frederick PAVEY" as the fourth assignor previously recorded on Reel 022984 Frame 0606. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Derek Ronald ILLSLEY	07/07/2009
Martin John THOMPSON	07/07/2009
Sean Phillip Francis MAYERS	06/25/2009
Douglas Frederick PAVEY	07/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUN CHEMICAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	35 Waterview Boulevard
City:	Parsippany
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07054-1285

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11721296

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)496-7756

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024967500

Email: mlaip@mckennalong.com

Correspondent Name: McKenna Long & Aldridge LLP

Address Line 1: 1900 K Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33148.00308.US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tayan B. Patel

501601587 REEL: 026623 FRAME: 0458

11721296

00 075 T

Total Attachments: 7

source=CNOR_3314800308US01#page1.tif source=CNOR_3314800308US01#page2.tif source=CNOR_3314800308US01#page3.tif source=CNOR_3314800308US01#page4.tif source=CNOR_3314800308US01#page5.tif source=CNOR_3314800308US01#page6.tif source=CNOR_3314800308US01#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026623 FRAME: 0459

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

07/21/2009

Stylesheet Version	v1.1	500915812	
SUBMISSION TYPE	·	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	7	
<u> </u>		Name	Execution Date
Derek Ronald Illsley			07/07/2009
Martin John Thomps			07/07/2009
Sean Philip Francis	Mayers		06/25/2009
Please add' RECEIVING PARTY	. Douglas DATA	. Frederick Ravey	07/1/8009
Name:	Sun Chemic	al Corporation	
Street Address:	35 Watervie	w Boulevard	
City:	Parsippany		
State/Country:	NEW JERSI	EY	
Postal Code:	07054-1285		
Property 1		Number 11721296	Г
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(212)71 <i>be sent via US</i> kipatent : Kramer 1177 A	5-8000 Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. @kramerlevin.com Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP renue of the Americas rk, NEW YORK 10036	
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	58653/1942	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Diane Tomiali		Diane Tomiali	
Fotal Attachments: 4 source=58653_1942A source=58653_1942A			

REEL: 026623 FRAME: 0460

PATENT

Atty. Docket No. 58653/01942

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, ILLSLEY, Derek Ronald, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 14 Leonard Avenue, Oxford, Sevenoaks, Kent TN14 5RB, GB, THOMPSON, Martin John, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 3 Crest Close, Badgers Mount, Sevenoaks, Kent TN14 7AF, GB, MAYERS, Sean Philip Francis, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 3 Hewitt Close, Maidstone, Kent ME16 OUJ, GB, and PAVEY, Douglas Frederick, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at Highworth, Canternbury Road, Bilting Ashford, Kent TN25 4HE, GB, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in ACRYLATED POLYAMIDES, THEIR PREPARATION AND USES which was described and claimed in International Application No. PCT/US2005/004143 filed on December 2, 2005 and for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States as Application Serial No. 11/721,296 and whereas SUN CHEMICAL CORPORATION, a corporation having an office and principal place of business at 35 Waterview Boulevard, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054-1285 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

KL3 2715472.1

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have set their hands and seal to this Assignment.

ILLSLEY, Derek Ronald

74. July, 2009

pesed By E, VASS

7" July 2009 Date

K1.3 2715472.1

M. Thoug	pce.
THOMPSON, Mar	in John

hill	
Witnesed By	B.N. HERMISTON

Withesed By	E.VASS	

7 July 2009

MAYERS, Sean Philip Francis

25 June 2009

Witnesed By R.N. HERMISTON

25-Jun-2009 Date

Witnesetl By 15 1 A VASS

25-June - 2009 Date

KL3 2715472.1

Atty. Docket No. 58653/01942

PAVEY, Douglas Frederick

1/7/09 Date

Witnesed By

X

117109

Witnesed By

N. Of

KL3 2715472.1

PATENT REEL: 026623 FRAME: 0464

RECORDED: 07/21/2011